
YOUTH SERVICES ADVISORY BOARD

NAME & ADDRESS TERM EXPIRES POSITION INFORMATION

Nathan DeJackome 

240 Kensington Road 

Berlin, CT 06037 

1/31/2026 Youth

Nancy L. Cavaliere

230 Vineyard Drive 

Kensington, CT  06037 

1/31/2025 Service Consumer

Brett Kelly 

21 Vineyard Drive 

Berlin, CT  06037 

1/31/2025 Youth Officer

Cyndi McKinnon  

46 Deerfield Drive 

Berlin, CT  06037 

1/31/2024 Service Consumer

Nicole Tierney 

132 Four Rod Road 

Berlin, CT 06037 

1/31/2026 Service Consumer

Adam T. Marzi - Chairperson 

239 Smith Hill Road 

Winsted, CT 06098 

1/31/2025 Youth Agency 

Representative

Jan Zagorski – Vice Chairperson 

63 Grandview Avenue 

Kensington, CT  06037 

1/31/2025 School 

Representative

Revised:

1/8/2024

Chairman corrected, and contact information updated. 

TELEPHONE: (860) 916-1517
RECORDING SECRETARY:

EMAIL: jzagorski@berlinschools.org

Nathan DeJackome 

TELEPHONE: (860) 798-0039
STAFF LIAISON:

EMAIL: mckinnonc@comcast.net 

Jaymee Miller, Director of Berlin 

Social & Youth Services

jmiller@berlinct.gov 

(860) 828-7007 
TELEPHONE: 860-478-1801

EMAIL: nmtierney@comcast.net

TELEPHONE: N/A

EMAIL: Adammarzi@nbymhnc.org

Board shall be comprised of no 

less than seven (7) members for 

three (3) year terms. These 

members shall include at least 

one (1) member currently less 

than eighteen (18) years of age, 

a representative of the school 

system, the police dept., and a 

private youth-servicing agency. 

At least one-third (1/3) of the 

total membership shall be 

service consumers. 

TELEPHONE: N/A

EMAIL: N/A

TELEPHONE: (860) 828-1684

EMAIL: ncavaliere@berlinschools.org

TELEPHONE: 860-828-7090

EMAIL: bkelly@berlinpd.org


